LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on March 1, 2022 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-27

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a lease agreement with Willoughby Union Realty, LLC for the use of unoccupied City-owned real property known as 25 Public Square, Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-28

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a settlement agreement with Browning Willoughby LLC relative to all pending litigation between the City of Willoughby and Browning Willoughby LLC, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-29

An ordinance accepting the Final Plat for Brown Avenue Subdivision, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-30

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Centrica Business Solutions Optimize, LLC for participation in an Electric Power Demand Response Program at the Willoughby-Eastlake Water Pollution Control Center for a period of three (3) years, effective June 1, 2022 and ending on May 31, 2025.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-31

A resolution approving EAS #15-12-21(b) for the construction of a subdivision consisting of fifty-one (51) single family homes located on the west side of Johnnycake Ridge Road (Andrews Ridge).

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-32

A resolution approving EAS #1-1-22 for renovation of the existing building and enlargement of the patio located at 4027 Erie Street (Social Tavern DTW).

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council